503029171 10/22/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3075771

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MEDITORY LLC			10/13/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:	MEDITORY CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1013 CENTRE ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 403S		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19805		
	·		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 6		7
Property Type		Number	_
Application Number:		64758	
PCT Number:	US20	013023464	
Application Number:	1383	34940	
PCT Number:	US20	014028495	
Patent Number:		1883	
Patent Number: 8		3770	
CORRESPONDENCE D			
Fax Number:)855-0954	
	· · · ·	e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent
•		hat is unsuccessful, it will be se	nt via US Mail.
		242-9550	
		d@watopp.com	
Correspondent Name:			
Address Line 1:		OTTAWA AVE., N.W.	
		B WATERS BUILDING	
Address Line 4:	GRA	ND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VSC-10	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID L. OPPENHUIZEN	
SIGNATURE:		/David L. Oppenhuizen/	
		1	

10/22/2014

503029171

DATE SIGNED:

PATENT REEL: 034031 FRAME: 0512

Total Attachments: 3 source=Patent Ass't 10-13-2014#page1.tif source=Patent Ass't 10-13-2014#page2.tif

source=Patent Ass't 10-13-2014#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Meditory LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having an address at 7600 Grand River Road, Suite 230, Brighton, Michigan 48114 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) owns one hundred percent (100%) of title and interest to the inventions disclosed and claimed in the following patents and pending patent applications:

Title	Application Serial No.	Patent No.
DEVICE AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING A TWO-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE OF A THREE- DIMENSIONAL OBJECT	13/752,009	8,823,770
DEVICE AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING A TWO-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE OF A THREE- DIMENSIONAL OBJECT	14/464,758	N/A
DEVICE AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING A TWO-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE OF A THREE- DIMENSIONAL OBJECT	PCT/US2013/23464	N/A
METHOD FOR MAPPING FORM FIELDS FROM AN IMAGE CONTAINING TEXT	13/834,940	N/A
METHOD FOR MAPPING FORM FIELDS FROM AN IMAGE CONTAINING TEXT	PCT/US14/28495	N/A
SCANNER	29/449,805	D711883

WHEREAS, Meditory Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a registered office address at 1013 Centre Road, Suite 403S, Wilmington, Delaware 19805 (hereafter ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire a one hundred percent (100%) interest in and to said inventions and the patents and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and personal

PATENT REEL: 034031 FRAME: 0514

representatives, all of its right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to its interest in said inventions as described in the aforementioned patents and patent applications and to any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereinafter made, and to any divisional or continuing applications emanating therefrom, and any foreign counterparts of said applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said patents; it hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said application(s) reflecting the ownership interest as the one bundred (100%) percent assignee thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

For said consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it is the owner of the full undivided interest in the patent application identified above and has the right to assign the same, and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives, any facts known to its owners, shareholders, or employees regarding said inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of ASSIGNOR is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

PATENT REEL: 034031 FRAME: 0515

On behalf of: MEDITORY LLC

nurs Partus

- س

Alexander Brunner

Position

10 - 13

Date

After execution return a signed copy of this assignment for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to: WATERS & OPPENHUIZEN PLC 161 Ottawa Ave., NW 305B Waters Building Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503

Fax: 616-855-0954 Email: david@watopp.com

3 of 3